Dunfermline CC

No Crew

1 Tom Morris / Sandy Loynd
11 Steven Hogg / Phil Shortt

4 Bruce Edwards / Jim Smith

2 Bob Grant / Pete Carstairs

5 John Rintoul / Jim Rintoul
46 David Welsh / Violet Keith

7 Shaun Sinclair / Scott Burnett
23 Ross Fernie / John Young
21 Richard Wheeler / Russell Wheeler
12 Chris Abel / Will Philip
33 Neil Ogilvie / Gordon Adam
18 lan Watson / Mike Dickson
20 lan Forgan / Kathryn Forgan

6 Jim Sharp / Amy MacKinnon
14 Billy Cowe / Robert Paterson
17 Gordon MacKay / Keir Beaton
16 lain MacKenzie / Angus MacKenzie
24 Duncan Wardrop / lan Crosbie
26 David Hope / Richard Clark
31 Kev Monaghan / Chris Purvis
45 Chris Haw / Russell Smith
42 Fergus Gray / Martin Jenkins
32 Euan MacKay / Graham Scollay
60 Garry Salmon / Steven Dargan
37 Ray Cummings / Marieanne Gray
29 Derek Masterton / Dougie Rugg
65 Steve Ross / Rowena Hay
41 Lorn MacFadyen / Neil Galbraith
39 Neil Munro / lain Donaldson
38 Graeme Sherry / Phil Coulby
27 Drew Barker / Shona Hale
55 Steven Irwin / Gordon Clark
64 Michael Davison / Josh Davison

35 Stephen Thompson / Darren Thompson

57 Gary Keenan / William Cambell
47 Pete Gibson / Adam Bradford

Car
MG Metro 6R4
Subaru Impreza
Darrian
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 8/9
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 6

Ford Escort Cosworth

Ford Escort Mk2
Renault Clio 172
Ford Escort Mk2
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Ford Escort RS
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Peugeot 106
Peugeot 106
Mitsubishi Evo 6
Subaru Impreza
Vauxhall Corsa
Peugeot 309
Peugot 206 Gti

Peugeot 106 Snowball

Vauxhall Corsa
Vauxhall Astra
Vauxhall Corsa
Vauxhall Nova
Ford Escort
Subaru Impreza
Peugeot 106
Vauxhall Astra
Vauxhall Nova
Proton Compact
Vauxhall Nova
Opel Manta
Vauxhall Nova

Class
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Results by Raymond Mann / Stan Thorogood at 17:20 on 14th March 2009

ss1
7:57
7:50
8:03
8:01
8:08
8:11
8:11
8:15
8:07
8:33
8:37
9:38
8:32
8:40
8:37
8:33
8:21
8:32
8:37
8:48
8:52
8:55
8:58
9:12
8:56

10:03
8:54
9:15
9:28
9:05
9:07
9:12
9:06
9:16
9:03

10:56

SS2
7:35
7:51
731
7:38
7:48
741
7:48
752
8:05
8:05
757
7:58
8.03
8:05
8:09
8:09
8:08
8.07
8:17
8:23
8:19
8:24
8:21
8:16
8:22
8:33
8:27
8:29
8:28
8:33
8:47
8:30
8:27
8:34
9:20
8:20

SS3
7:56
7:51
8:03
7:56
8:09
8:13
8:13
8:19
8:17
8:13
8:21
8:19
8:26
8:33
8:28
8:27
8:30
8:31
8:37
8:44
8:49
8:43
8:39
8:55
8:55
8:32
8:56
8.57
8:49
8.57
8:58
8:59
9:00
8:58
9:00
8:42

Crail Stages 2009 - Final Results in overall order

SS4
7:47
7:51
7:54
7:51
7:59
8:06
8:06
8:03
8:09
8:03
8:10
7:56
8:20
8:25
8:22
8:24
8:29
8:17
8:31
8:30
8:44
8:38
8:39
8:38
8:38
8:32
8:47
8:47
8:42
8:45
8:55
8:49
8:57
8:50
8:53
8:36

SS5
7:56
7:58
8:00
8:.04
8:16
8:15
8:15
8:19
8:20
8:24
8:29
8:16
8:31
8:29
8:37
8:40
8:43
8:45
8:52
854
8:53
8:53
8:49
8:59
9:11
8:41
9:03
8:55
8:59
9:02
8:57
9:02
9:12
9:17
9:04
8:58

SS6
7:48
7:52
7:52
7:58
8.07
8:08
8:13
8:16
8:13
8:08
8:16
8:05
8:22
8:24
8:26
8:31
8:36
8:56
8:44
8:46
8:35
8:39
8:47
8:54
8:58
8:39
8:58
8:48
8.51
8:56
8.52
9:10
9:.01
9:00
8:59
8:49

14 March 2009

Othr Total
46:59
47:13
47:23
47:28
48:27
48:34
48:46
49:04
49:11
49:26
49:50
50:12
50:14
50:36
50:39
50:44
50:47
51:08
51:38
52:05
52:12
52:12
52:13
52:54
53:00
53:00
53.05
53:11
53:17
53:18
53:36
53:42
53:43
53:55
54:19
54:21

O/A
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Dunfermline CC

No Crew

53 Lachlan Cowan / Greg Montignani
56 Gordon Halley / Guy Halley

72 James Miller / Derek Galbraith

54 Jamie Stewart / Kevin Mollison

59 Graeme Smith / Scott Erskine

74 Chris Anderson / Chris Thirling

28 Chris McCallum / Peter McCallum
52 Micheal Robertson / Graham Bruce
69 William (Will) Harley / William (Bill) Harley
44 David Hunter Snr / Jean Hunter

86 Frazer Smith / Lauren Massey

85 David Cranston / Graeme Hawkes
79 Craig White / David Law

22 Stuart McQueen / Alister Wilson
81 lain Stewart / Peter Grant

76 Carin Logan / Michelle Falconer
82 Kenneth McRae / Niall Thomson
48 Steve McGregor / Gordon Reid

43 Garry Johnson / Phill Bond

50 Alex Lennie/ Terry Greenyer

70 Amanda Da Silva / Mark Da Silva
67 Sean Will / Caroline Will

34 Tracey Louise Muir / Garry Muir
68 Mike Curry / Dan Bell

75 Andrew Fry / Chuck Blair

78 lan Woodhouse / Stephen Woodhouse
83 Gavin Lloyd / Martin Glendinning
84 Bryan Hamilton / Pam Shiels

25 David Conley / Geoff Flecher

30 Neil Thompson / Stewart Wiltshire
40 David Hunter Jnr / Lea Seager

58 William Rae / Jane Nicol

66 Hannah Cessford / John Fitness
71 Gareth White / Callum Atkinson
73 Mark Morrison / Sandy Finlayson
10 Keith Robathan / Lock Horsburgh

Results by Raymond Mann / Stan Thorogood at 17:20 on 14th March 2009

Car
Peugeot 106
Peugeot 206
Ford Fiesta XR2
Peugeot 205 Gti
Peugeot 205 Gti
Ford Puma S1600
Ford Escort Mk2
Renault Clio 172
Peugeot 205 Gti
Peugeot 206
Peugeot 205 Gti
Opel Astra
Peugeot 205 Gti
Puma Super 1600
Austin Mini
Citreon Saxo VTR
Peugeot 205 Rallye

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 3

Proton Satria
Ford Escort Mk2
Peugeot 106
Vauxhall Corsa
Peugeot 106
Peugeot 205 Gti
Rover 200
Peugeot 205 Gti
Vauxhall Nova
Peugeot 205 Gti
Hillman Avenger BRM
Vauxhall Corsa
Peugeot 205 Gti
Peugeot 106 16V
Honda Civic
Citreon C2R2
Ford Fiesta

Ford Escort Mk2
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ss1 SS2
9:51 8:35
9:11 10:08
9:31 8:52
9:07 8:38
9:17 8:50
10:07 8:48
9:53 8:58
9:26 8:55
9:44 8:47
9:42 8:38
9:44 9:00
9:46 9:00
9:25 9:04
16:00 8:08
10:04 9:09
10:16 9:16
10:31 9:58
16:00 8:48
9:32 8:30
9:38 8:43
10:48  10:00
9:28 11:30
8:58 8:19

Crail Stages 2009 - Final Results in overall order

9:10 8:53 Rolled
9:15 8:26 gearbox
8:58 8:21 Engine

9:11 8:33
10:01 9:06
9:04 8:10
8:59 8:23
9:00 9:29
8:48 8:16
9:50 Engine
9:14 Rad
16:00 8:25

Shaft

SS3 SS4
9:01 8:51
8:52 8:44
9:23 8:55
9:05 9:06
9:21 9:06
9:14 9:04
9:19 9:06
9:18 9:16
9:29 9:15
9:45 9:07
9:38 9:17
9:46 9:14
9:53 9:26
8:18 8:05
9:38 9:27
9:53 9:37

10:19  10:05
9:17 8:54
9:17 15:.00

15:00 9:11

10:45 10:20

15:00 9:00
8:46 engine
9:02 8:45
9:51 engine

15:00 Susp
8:36 engine
8:56 8:48
8:48 8:40
8:55 8:35

SS5 SS6
9:09 9:00
8:58 8.51
9:12 8:56
9:32 9:24
9:21 9:15
9:17 9:05
9:20 9:13
9:37 9:20
9:25 9:25
9:45 9:27
9:34 9:16
9:39 9:04
9:45 9:33
8:30 8:17

10:05 9:48

10:02 9:52

10:08 9:59
9:08 9:07
9:33 9:23
9:24 9:28

10:45 10:36
9:14 9:41

conrod
9:00 Engine
8:48 Susp
9:56 clutch

14 March 2009

Total
54:27
54:44
54:49
54:52
55:10
55:35
55:49
55:52
56:05
56:24
56:29
56:29
57.06
57:18
58:11
58:56
61:00
61:14
61:15
61:24
63:14
63:53

F/F
F/F
F/F
F/F
F/F
F/F
F/F
F/F
F/F
F/F
F/F
F/F
F/F
F/F

O/A

37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58



Dunfermline CC

No Crew
49 Wattie Warwick / Dougie Erskine
51 Alan Wallace / Darren Robertson
61 Paul Stuart / Gary McDonald
63 Mark Stewart / Gordon Gray
3 Billy McLelland / Helen Brown
8 Jamie Smith / Andrew Falconer
9 John Marshall / Ross Marshall
13 Stuart Baillie / Stuart Miller
15 Allan MacKay / Charlotte Banner
19 Alan Gardiner / Robin Nicolson
36 Colin Smith / Brian McCauley
77 Jonathan Smith /lan Angel

Crail Stages 2009 - Final Results in overall order

Car
Ford Escort Mk2
Vauxhall Astra
Ford Escort RS
Ford Escort RS2000
Mitsubishi Evo 3
Subaru Impreza
Subaru WRC
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 6
Ford Escort Mk2
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza

Class
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Results by Raymond Mann / Stan Thorogood at 17:20 on 14th March 2009

SS1 SS2 SS3
9:24 8:30 Engine
9:29
9:15 8:33 9:03
9:53 9:15 9:48
8:30 7:52 8:01
8:05 7:46 8:00
8:18 7:47 8:01
8:31 8:18 gearbox
8:19 8:04 8:16

Diff

16:00 engine

8:38 pistons

SS4 SS5 SS6

9:27 9:18 Fire

9:27  10:04 Fire
15:00

7:49 8:02 Engine

7:56 8:24

8:06 steering

Othr

14 March 2009

Total
FIF
FIF
FIF
FIF
FIF
FIF
FIF
FIF
FIF
FIF
FIF
FIF

O/A
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